



Installation Instructions

Use plumber tape on all threaded connections.

DO NOT USE PIPE DOPE ON THREADS.

This tub spout is designed for either 1/2" or 3/4" standard pipe nipples.

1. Remove old tub spout by turning it counterclockwise exposing the threaded end of pipe nipple.
2. Measure the distance that the pipe nipple extends from the finished wall or tub. This dimension must be a minimum of 1/2" and not to exceed 3/4". Change nipple to obtain correct length if necessary. Use plumber tape on threaded connection.
3. Turn the water on briefly to flush the water line.

4. Clean and dry the threads of the pipe nipple and wrap with plumber tape.
5. If diameter of pipe nipple is 3/4", remove the face bushing from the tub spout and discard. For 1/2" diameter pipe nipple, remove the face bushing and wrap plumber tape over the bushing threads. Reinstall bushing in spout. Thread new tub spout clockwise onto pipe nipple (hand tight) until snug against finished wall, being careful not to scratch the spout finish.
6. Attach the hand shower hose to the diverter spout outlet and hand tighten. **DO NOT USE PIPE DOPE ON THREADS.**

NOTE: A small trickle of water from the tub spout is normal when the hand shower is being used.

Instrucciones para la Instalación

Use cinta plomero en todas las conexiones enroscadas.

NO USE COMPUESTO DE TUBERÍA EN LAS ROSCAS.

Este tubo de salida está diseñado para ambas enterrosocas de tuberías estándar de 1/2" o de 3/4".

1. Quite el tubo de salida viejo girándolo en sentido contrario a las manijas del reloj exponiendo el extremo roscado de la enterrosoca de tubería.
2. Mida la distancia que extiende la enterrosoca de tubería desde la pared terminada o bañera. Esta dimensión debe ser de un mínimo de 1/2" y no exceder 3/4". Cambie la enterrosoca para obtener el largo correcto si es necesario. Use cinta plomero en la conexión enroscada.
3. Abra el agua brevemente para limpiar la línea del agua.

4. Limpie y seque las roscas de la enterrosoca de tubería y envuelva con cinta plomero.
5. Si el diámetro de la enterrosoca de tubería es 3/4", quite la boquilla totalmente roscada y descártela. Para enterrosocas de tubería de 1/2", quite la boquilla totalmente roscada y envuelva cinta plomero sobre las roscas de la boquilla. Instale otra vez la boquilla en el tubo de salida. Enrosque el tubo de salida nuevo en sentido de las manijas del reloj en la enterrosoca de la tubería (apriete a mano) hasta que quede ajustado contra la pared terminada, teniendo cuidado de no rasguñar el acabado del tubo de salida.
6. Conecte la manguera de la regadera de mano al desviador del tubo de salida y apriete a mano. **NO USE COMPUESTO DE TUBERÍA EN LAS ROSCAS.**

NOTA: Un pequeño goteo de agua del tubo de salida de la bañera es normal cuando la regadera de mano está en uso.

Care Instructions

Care should be given to the cleaning of this product.

To clean:

- Wipe gently with a damp cloth.
- Blot dry with a soft towel.

Peerless® Lifetime Faucet and Finish Limited Warranty

All parts and finishes of the Peerless® Faucet are warranted to the original consumer purchaser to be free from defects in material and workmanship for as long as the consumer owns their home.

Peerless will replace, FREE OF CHARGE, during the warranty period, any part or finish which proves defective in material and/or workmanship under normal installation, use, and service. Replacement parts can be obtained from your local dealer or from our factory. THIS WARRANTY IS LIMITED TO DEFECTIVE PARTS OR FINISH REPLACEMENT ONLY. LABOR CHARGES AND/OR DAMAGE INCURRED IN INSTALLATION, REPAIR, OR REPLACEMENT AS WELL AS INCIDENTAL AND CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES CONNECTED THEREWITH ARE EXCLUDED. PROOF OF PURCHASE (original sales receipt) MUST ACCOMPANY ALL WARRANTY CLAIMS. IF YOUR ORIGINAL RECEIPT IS USED TO OBTAIN A PROMOTIONAL REBATE ON THE PRODUCT, A COPY OF THE RECEIPT ALONG WITH A COPY OF THE REBATE FORM MUST BE SUBMITTED WHEN REQUESTING WARRANTY SERVICE. THIS WARRANTY IS THE ONLY EXPRESS WARRANTY MADE BY PEERLESS.

Some states do not allow the exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential damages, so the above limitation or exclusion may not apply to you.

Any damage to this faucet as a result of misuse, abuse, neglect, accident, improper installation, or any use violative of instructions furnished by us, WILL VOID THE WARRANTY.

This warranty gives you specific legal rights, and you may also have other rights which vary from state to state.

© 2012 Masco Corporation of Indiana

Inquiries: 55 E. 111th Street
P.O. Box 40980
Indianapolis, Indiana 46280
(317) 848-7933

Instrucciones Sobre el Cuidado

Se debe tener cuidado con la limpieza de este producto.

Para limpiarla:

- Frote con un paño húmedo.
- Séquela con una toalla suave.

Garantía Limitada De Por Vida Para Su Llave y Acabado De Peerless®

Todas las piezas y el acabado de la Llave Peerless® están garantizadas al dueño original de estar libres de defectos en la mano de obra y los materiales por todo el tiempo que el usuario dueño original sea el propietario de su casa.

Peerless reemplazará, LIBRE DE CARGO, durante el periodo de la garantía, cualquier pieza o acabado que resulte defectuosa por defecto de fábrica bajo instalación, uso y servicio normal. Las piezas de repuesto pueden ser obtenidas de su distribuidor local o de nuestra fábrica. ESTA GARANTÍA ESTA LIMITADA SOLAMENTE AL REEMPLAZO DE LA PIEZA O SU ACABADO. ESTAN EXCLUIDOS LOS CARGOS Y/O DAÑOS INCURRIDOS EN LA INSTALACION, REPARACION O REEMPLAZO. ASI COMO LOS DAÑOS INCIDENTALES O CONSEQUENTES CONECTADOS CON ELLOS. UNA PRUEBA DE LA COMPRA (el comprobante de la venta original) DEBE ACOMPAÑAR A TODOS LOS RECLAMOS BAJO ESTA GARANTIA. SI SU RECIBO ORIGINAL ES USADO PARA OBTENER UN REEMBOLSO PROMOCIONAL EN EL PRODUCTO, UNA COPIA DE ESTE RECIBO CON UNA COPIA DEL FORMULARIO PARA EL REEMBOLSO DEBE DE SER ENTREGADA CUANDO SOLICITE SERVICIO DE GARANTIA. LESTA GARANTIA ES LA UNICA GARANTIA EXPRESA DE PEERLESS.

Algunos estados no permiten la exclusión o limitación de los daños incidentales o consecuentes, así que la limitación o exclusión expresada arriba puede no ser aplicable a usted.

Cualquier daño a esta llave que sea el resultado del mal uso, abuso, negligencia, accidente, instalación impropia, o cualquier uso en violación de las instrucciones suministradas por nosotros ANULARA LA GARANTIA.

Esta garantía le da a usted derechos legales específicos y usted puede también tener otros derechos que varían de estado a estado.

©2012, Masco Corporación de Indiana

Informes: 55 E. 111th Street
P.O. Box 40980
Indianapolis, Indiana USA 46280
(317) 848-7933



The Peerless
Installation Helpline
1-800-438-6673
www.peerless-faucet.com

